
Page 1 of 2 
 

 
(An Institute of National Importance Under MoE, Government of India) 

Melakkottaiyur, Off Vandalur-Kelambakkam Road, Chennai – 600127, Tamil Nadu.  

Ph : +91 44 2747 6321/6324      Fax : +91 44 2747 6301       Email : estate@iiitdm.ac.in 

Lr. No.: IIITDM/19/2022-23/ SCRAP               Date: 29th Nov 2022 

 

AUCTION NOTICE 

The IIITDM Kancheepuram invites sealed quotations from the vendors for the auction of following 

items, as and where in condition to reach this office tender drop box available at Administration building 

on or before 19.12.2022 at 11:00 hrs., and the quotations will be opened in the presence of intending 

quotationers on the same day at 12:00 hrs. 

 

Name of the work: Disposal of Civil & Electrical scrap materials. 

List of scrap materials 

SI. 

No. 
Description of items Qty Unit 

Rate per 

item (Rs.) 

Amount 

(Rs.) 
Remarks 

1 

Civil unserviceable/non 

repairable items (Aluminium 

section, syntax tanks, Toughned 

glass & RCC Hume pipes etc.) 

3,000 Kg's       

2 

Electrical unserviceable/non 

repairable items (Solar panel 

boxes, Fire pipes, Exhaust fans & 

A/C units etc.) 

1,900 Kg's       

3 

Electrical damaged consumables 

waste (CFL lamps, focus lights & 

tube light battens etc.) 

150 Kg's       

Total Amount in Rs.     

 
Conditions 

1. Any person/body/agency intending to bid shall pay a caution deposit (EMD) of Rs. 20,000/- 

(Rupees twenty thousand only/-) in the form of Demand Draft (DD) in favor of “The Registrar, 

IIITDM, Kancheepuram” along with the quotation.  

2. The intending quotationers may inspect the items at site on 07.12.2022. 

3. The sale will be finalized in favor of the highest quoted bidder, whereas, final decision is reserved 

to the IIITDM Kancheepuram to accept the offer in full or in parts or reject the offer summarily 

or partly without assigning any reasons 

4. Bidder shall ensure that, it is mandate to quote all the items, quoting partly or non-submission of 

required documents will be summarily rejected.   



Page 2 of 2 
 

5. GST extra as applicable.  

6. The successful bidder shall deposit the balance amount of bid in full after deducting the EMD of 

Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees twenty thousand only) on or before 05 days from the date of receipt of 

work order. 

7. After the award of contract, in the event of failure of a successful bidder to comply with the 

conditions referred, is liable to be cancelled and re-auction will be held and the amount deposited 

as caution deposit will be forfeited. 

8. No Proxy in bidding is permitted. 

9. The successful bidder shall shift the material within 10 working days from the receipt of work 

order. 

10. The material shall be shifted by the successful bidder from wherever it is with in the campus for 

which no extra amount will be paid. During shifting, if any damages to the building or any 

institute property, the damages shall be borne by the successful bidder from his own cost. 

11. While removing the scrap material from the yard, necessary precautions shall be taken to ensure 

the safety of the labourers.   

12. The quantities mentioned above are approximate, the actual quantity shall be measured while 

taking out the material from the campus and amount will be worked out. If any excess cost over 

the bid amount shall be deposited by the successful bidder. If the actual quantity is less than the 

referred quantity, necessary cost reduction will be worked out and refunded to the successful 

bidder.  

13.  The tender document is non-transferable and Conditional Tenders / Non-compliance of any of 

the conditions set in tender document shall render the bid liable for rejection.  

14. The IIITDMK reserves the right to accept the offer in full or in parts or reject the offer summarily 

or partly without assigning any reasons. 

 
 

 
 

 

Sd/- 
Contractor               Registrar,  

IIITD&M, Kancheepuram 
 

 

 
Copy to: - 

 
1. All eligible scrap contractors 
2. IIITDM Website 


